
June 10, 2025
League Games Played 10

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #4 LaRosa's Sports Café 7 2 1 168 132 0.750
2 #2 KP Construction 7 3 194 149 0.700 0.5

 Elsberry, Larry 0.886 3 #1 Sports Leisure 4 6 142 156 0.400 3.5  Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 2
 Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 0.872 4 #3 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 1 8 1 130 197 0.150 6.0  Santos, Warren 2
 Dodson, Chet 0.870  Mullen, Steve 2
 Martinez, Ben 0.840  Arslanian, Craig   ~ 2
 Carson, Joey 0.824  Bevis, Les 1
 Bevis, Les 0.808  Anderson, Curtis 1
 Hennig, Dave 0.793
 Brewer, Roger   Mgr 0.786
 Eason, J'ean   Mgr 0.774 Team Batting Average
 Arslanian, Craig   ~ 0.774 Team #4 LaRosa's Sports Café 0.721

Team #2 KP Construction 0.705
 Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 1.872 Team #1 Sports Leisure 0.659  Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 5
 Mullen, Steve 1.600 Team #3 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 0.614  Mullen, Steve 2
 Elsberry, Larry 1.343  Elsberry, Larry 1
 Bushey, Billy 1.324
 Santos, Warren 1.263
 Arslanian, Craig   ~ 1.258
 Anderson, Curtis 1.192 Team Slugging Average
 Carson, Joey 1.147 Team #2 KP Construction 0.926
 Bevis, Les 1.115 Team #4 LaRosa's Sports Café 0.923
 Benson, Mark 1.094 Team #1 Sports Leisure 0.887

Team #3 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 0.731 Triples
 Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 41  Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 5
 Santos, Warren 29  Mullen, Steve 5
 Elsberry, Larry 25  Santos, Warren 5
 Mullen, Steve 24  Bushey, Billy 4
 Arslanian, Craig   ~ 21  DiGrazia, Michael 3
 Carson, Joey 21  Carson, Joey 3
 Bevis, Les 21 Name  Hennig, Dave 3
 DiGrazia, Michael 21  Benson, Mark 3
 Bevis, John 21 4 players with 2
 Blue, Megan 21 9 players with 1

Doubles
 Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 34  Bushey, Billy 11
 DiGrazia, Michael 32  Elsberry, Larry 11
 Elsberry, Larry 31 Name  Mullen, Steve 10
 Santos, Warren 28 Craig Arslanian  Arslanian, Craig   ~ 9
 Carson, Joey 28 Frank Archuleta  Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 8
 Bushey, Billy 26  Benson, Mark 8
 Mullen, Steve 24  Pack, Kevin 6
 Arslanian, Craig   ~ 24  Wade, Cornell 6
 Eason, J'ean   Mgr 24  Alferez-Smith, Josie 6
2 players with 23 on a minimum of 23 3 players with 5

Hits

League 3  Standing 2025
Tuesday Night    7:00 p.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date
04/08/25
06/03/25



2025 League 3 Tuesday Night  

Games Played 10 10 10 10
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team

March 25, 2025 1    16 15 4 1    15 5 3   1  5 15 2   1  15 16 1
April 8, 2025 1    29 10 3   1  18 23 4   1  10 29 1 1    23 18 2

April 15, 2025   1  12 17 4 1    18 5 3   1  5 18 2 1    17 12 1
April 22, 2025   1  18 29 2 1    29 18 1   1  16 27 4 1    27 16 3
April 29, 2025 1    19 18 3   1  16 24 4   1  18 19 1 1    24 16 2

May 6, 2025   1  0 7 4 1    29 15 3   1  15 29 2 1    7 0 1
May 13, 2025   1  14 20 2 1    20 14 1     1 16 16 4     1 16 16 3
May 20, 2025 1    15 14 3 1    17 16 4   1  14 15 1   1  16 17 2
June 3, 2025   1  12 17 4   1  16 22 3 1    22 16 2 1    17 12 1

June 10, 2025   1  7 16 2 1    16 7 1   1  9 13 4 1    13 9 3
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

May 6, 2025 0 7 4 7 0 1
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T
4 6 0 142 156 7 3 0 194 149 1 8 1 130 197 7 2 1 168 132

              
10 10 10 10

Sports Leisure KP Construction Elk Grove Lock & Safe LaRosa's Sports Café



League 3 Tuesday Night 
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #4 LaRosa's Sports Café 7 2 1 168 132 0.750 0.721 0.923

Sports Leisure 2 #2 KP Construction 7 3 194 149 0.700 0.5 0.705 0.926
3 #1 Sports Leisure 4 6 142 156 0.400 3.5 0.659 0.887

As Of 4 #3 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 1 8 1 130 197 0.150 6.0 0.614 0.731
June 10, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Dustin, Daniel  Mgr 8 8 30 19 14 5 10 1 1 12 0.633 0.800 32 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Benson, Mark 3 9 32 21 10 8 3 9 7 1 12 0.656 1.094 40 2 03/25/25 1    16 15 4
 Blue, Megan 10 9 30 22 20 2 7 4 21 0.733 0.800 34 1 04/08/25 1    29 10 3
 Bussey, Kathy 8 9 33 21 21 9 1 6 0.636 0.636 34 3 04/15/25   1  12 17 4
 Cox, Leslie 4 10 24 6 6 15 2 3 0.250 0.250 26 3 04/22/25   1  18 29 2
 Hammond, Tim 17 8 31 23 16 5 2 6 1 19 0.742 1.032 32 2 04/29/25 1    19 18 3
 Little Lake, Blue Fox 18 1 4 4 4 4 1.000 1.000 4 05/06/25   1  7 4
 Lopez, Eric 11 6 21 10 7 3 9 10 0.476 0.619 21 2 05/13/25   1  14 20 2
 Mullen, Steve 14 9 35 24 5 10 5 2 2 9 1 24 0.686 1.600 36 2 05/20/25 1    15 14 3
 Plunkett, Dave    06/03/25   1  12 17 4
 VanHoy, Alicia    06/10/25   1  7 16 2
 Arslanian, Craig   ~ 7 8 31 24 13 9 2 5 1 1 21 0.774 1.258 33 2      
 Tennyson, Mel 16 3 9 6 6 2 3 0.667 0.667 9 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.659 0.887      

Substitutes      
  Hernandez, Hector 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 0.333 0.333 4      
  Brewer, Roger 3 10 8 8 1 2 1 2 0.800 0.800 13 1      
  DiGrazia, Michael 2 8 7 7 1 1 2 0.875 0.875 9      
  Morales, Herbert 1 2 2 2 1.000 1.000 2 forfeit 7 4
  Sanchez, Tanya 1 2 2 2 1.000 1.000 2
  Bushey, Billy 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4
 Remitz, Tracy 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3
 Garcia, Carlene 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1
 Anderson, Curtis 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1 W L T
Name    4 6 142 163
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League 3 Tuesday Night 
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #4 LaRosa's Sports Café 7 2 1 168 132 0.750 0.721 0.923

KP Construction 2 #2 KP Construction 7 3 194 149 0.700 0.5 0.705 0.926
3 #1 Sports Leisure 4 6 142 156 0.400 3.5 0.659 0.887

As Of 4 #3 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 1 8 1 130 197 0.150 6.0 0.614 0.731
June 10, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 11 10 39 34 14 8 5 5 2 2 1 2 41 0.872 1.872 42 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 DiGrazia, Michael 6 10 42 32 28 1 3 9 2 21 0.762 0.929 44 1 03/25/25 1    15 5 3
 Elsberry, Larry 16 9 35 31 18 11 1 1 3 3 25 0.886 1.343 38 1 04/08/25   1  18 23 4
 Hrabowski, Jackie 5 7 21 14 12 1 1 7 3 9 0.667 0.810 24 04/15/25 1    18 5 3
 Jones, Lee 21 8 27 17 16 1 7 2 2 14 0.630 0.667 31 3 04/22/25 1    29 18 1
 Morales, Herbert 20 6 20 15 15 3 2 5 0.750 0.750 22 2 04/29/25   1  16 24 4
 Pack, Kevin 12 8 28 19 11 6 2 8 4 12 0.679 1.036 32 1 05/06/25 1    29 15 3
 Porter, Cassie 2 11 28 17 15 2 10 1 5 0.607 0.679 29 1 05/13/25 1    20 14 1
 Remitz, Tracy 4 8 28 18 15 3 9 2 11 0.643 0.750 30 1 05/20/25 1    17 16 4
 Santos, Warren 17 9 38 28 17 4 5 2 8 1 29 0.737 1.263 39 2 06/03/25   1  16 22 3
 Sesso, Deanna 3 8 28 18 18 9 10 0.643 0.643 28 1 06/10/25 1    16 7 1
 Smith-Farmer, Janine 1 8 27 14 14 12 1 8 0.519 0.519 28 1      
 Sanchez, Tanya 9 3 9 7 7 2 1 0.778 0.778 10      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.705 0.926      

Substitutes      
 Hennig, Dave 2 9 7 7 2 0.778 0.778 9 2      
 Alferez, Josie 1 4 4 4 1 2 1.000 1.000 5      
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    7 3 194 149
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League 3 Tuesday Night 
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #4 LaRosa's Sports Café 7 2 1 168 132 0.750 0.721 0.923

Elk Grove Lock & Safe 2 #2 KP Construction 7 3 194 149 0.700 0.5 0.705 0.926
3 #1 Sports Leisure 4 6 142 156 0.400 3.5 0.659 0.887

As Of 4 #3 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 1 8 1 130 197 0.150 6.0 0.614 0.731
June 10, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp

 Eason, J'ean   Mgr 19 10 31 24 22 1 1 7 6 12 0.774 0.871 37 Date W L T Score Score
 Alferez-Smith, Josie 4 10 34 21 14 6 1 11 3 3 16 0.618 0.853 40 2 03/25/25   1  5 15
 Boyd, Cedric 27 7 25 17 17 7 6 0.680 0.680 25 1 04/08/25   1  10 29
 Carson, Joey 20 9 34 28 20 5 3 4 21 0.824 1.147 34 2 04/15/25   1  5 18
 Garcia, Carlene 5 8 26 14 14 10 2 1 14 0.538 0.538 29 2 04/22/25   1  16 27
 German, Julie 14 7 25 14 14 7 3 0.560 0.560 25 4 04/29/25   1  18 19
 Greasby, Cherie 3 8 25 4 3 1 15 1 7 0.160 0.200 26 6 05/06/25   1  15 29
 Holgerson, Mark 1 3 7 5 5 1 2 0.714 0.714 7 1 05/13/25     1 16 16
 J'Beily, Alice 2 6 17 9 9 5 2 3 0.529 0.529 19 3 05/20/25   1  14 15
 Jeske, Ryan 9 9 32 13 8 4 1 17 2 1 8 0.406 0.594 35 2 06/03/25 1    22 16
 Martinez, Ben 17 7 25 21 17 4 3 2 11 0.840 1.000 27 1 06/10/25   1  9 13
 Smith, Richard 11 5 15 10 7 3 5 1 1 9 0.667 0.867 17      
 Fleishman, James 6 5 18 12 9 1 2 4 1 1 8 0.667 0.944 20 2      
 Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.614 0.731      

Substitutes      
 Anderson, Curtis 1 2 2 2 1 1 1.000 1.000 3      
  Archuleta, Frank 2 6 6 6 1 3 1.000 1.000 7      
  Jones, Lee 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4      
  Pack, Kevin 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3
 Hernandez, Ector 1 2 2 2 1 1 1.000 1.000 3
 Arslanian, Craig 1 3 3 3 2 1.000 1.000 3
 Hammond, Tim 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3
 Remitz, Tracy 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3
Name    W L T
Name    1 8 1 130 197
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League 3 Tuesday Night 
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #4 LaRosa's Sports Café 7 2 1 168 132 0.750 0.721 0.923

LaRosa's Sports Café 2 #2 KP Construction 7 3 194 149 0.700 0.5 0.705 0.926
3 #1 Sports Leisure 4 6 142 156 0.400 3.5 0.659 0.887

As Of 4 #3 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 1 8 1 130 197 0.150 6.0 0.614 0.731
June 10, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Brewer, Roger   Mgr 16 9 28 22 19 2 1 5 3 11 0.786 0.929 31 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Anderson, Curtis 12 7 26 20 13 4 2 1 4 1 14 0.769 1.192 27 2 03/25/25   1  15 16 1
 Anderson, Meghan 17 8 27 16 16 9 1 5 0.593 0.593 28 2 04/08/25 1    23 18 2
 Bevis, John 14 9 29 21 17 3 1 7 1 1 21 0.724 0.897 31 1 04/15/25 1    17 12 1
 Bevis, Les 11 7 26 21 17 1 2 1 4 1 21 0.808 1.115 27 1 04/22/25 1    27 16 3
 Bushey, Billy 13 9 34 26 11 11 4 4 20 0.765 1.324 34 4 04/29/25 1    24 16 2
 Dodson, Chet 1 7 23 20 17 3 3 14 0.870 1.000 23 05/06/25 1    7 1
 Fernandez, Cristine 6 6 18 11 11 6 3 6 0.611 0.611 21 1 05/13/25     1 16 16 3
 Hennig, Dave 10 8 29 23 18 2 3 5 2 18 0.793 1.069 31 1 05/20/25   1  16 17 2
 Reisinger, Barbara 18 9 27 13 13 12 2 6 0.481 0.481 29 2 06/03/25 1    17 12 1
 Sweet, Cheryl    06/10/25 1    13 9 3
 Wade, Cornell 15 9 29 22 15 6 1 4 1 13 0.759 1.034 30 3      
 Fernandez, Rashelle 4 9 30 21 18 2 1 9 1 18 0.700 0.833 31      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.721 0.923      

Substitutes      
 Arslanian, Craig  1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3      
 Blue, Megan 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      
Name         
Name    7 1
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    7 2 1 175 132
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League 3  Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m. as of

# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate
Gms Bat HR Avg Avg App

 Alferez-Smith, Josie 10 34 21 14 6 1 3 3 11 16 0.618 0.853 40 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Anderson, Curtis 7 26 20 13 4 2 1 1 4 14 0.769 1.192 27 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Anderson, Meghan 8 27 16 16 1 9 5 0.593 0.593 28 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Archuleta, Frank  Mgr ~ 10 39 34 14 8 5 5 2 1 2 2 41 0.872 1.872 42 KP Construction
 Arslanian, Craig   ~ 8 31 24 13 9 2 1 1 5 21 0.774 1.258 33 Sports Leisure
 Benson, Mark 9 32 21 10 8 3 7 1 9 12 0.656 1.094 40 Sports Leisure
 Bevis, John 9 29 21 17 3 1 1 7 21 0.724 0.897 31 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Bevis, Les 7 26 21 17 1 2 1 1 4 21 0.808 1.115 27 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Blue, Megan 9 30 22 20 2 4 7 21 0.733 0.800 34 Sports Leisure
 Boyd, Cedric 7 25 17 17 7 6 0.680 0.680 25 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Brewer, Roger   Mgr 9 28 22 19 2 1 3 5 11 0.786 0.929 31 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Bushey, Billy 9 34 26 11 11 4 4 20 0.765 1.324 34 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Bussey, Kathy 9 33 21 21 1 9 6 0.636 0.636 34 Sports Leisure
 Carson, Joey 9 34 28 20 5 3 4 21 0.824 1.147 34 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Cox, Leslie 10 24 6 6 2 15 3 0.250 0.250 26 Sports Leisure
 DiGrazia, Michael 10 42 32 28 1 3 2 9 21 0.762 0.929 44 KP Construction
 Dodson, Chet 7 23 20 17 3 3 14 0.870 1.000 23 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Dustin, Daniel  Mgr 8 30 19 14 5 1 1 10 12 0.633 0.800 32 Sports Leisure
 Eason, J'ean   Mgr 10 31 24 22 1 1 6 7 12 0.774 0.871 37 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Elsberry, Larry 9 35 31 18 11 1 1 3 3 25 0.886 1.343 38 KP Construction
 Fernandez, Cristine 6 18 11 11 3 6 6 0.611 0.611 21 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Fernandez, Rashelle 9 30 21 18 2 1 1 9 18 0.700 0.833 31 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Fleishman, James 5 18 12 9 1 2 1 1 4 8 0.667 0.944 20 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Garcia, Carlene 8 26 14 14 2 1 10 14 0.538 0.538 29 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 German, Julie 7 25 14 14 7 3 0.560 0.560 25 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Greasby, Cherie 8 25 4 3 1 1 15 7 0.160 0.200 26 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Hammond, Tim 8 31 23 16 5 2 1 6 19 0.742 1.032 32 Sports Leisure
 Hennig, Dave 8 29 23 18 2 3 2 5 18 0.793 1.069 31 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Holgerson, Mark 3 7 5 5 1 2 0.714 0.714 7 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Hrabowski, Jackie 7 21 14 12 1 1 3 7 9 0.667 0.810 24 KP Construction
 J'Beily, Alice 6 17 9 9 2 5 3 0.529 0.529 19 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Jeske, Ryan 9 32 13 8 4 1 2 1 17 8 0.406 0.594 35 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Jones, Lee 8 27 17 16 1 2 2 7 14 0.630 0.667 31 KP Construction
 Little Lake, Blue Fox 1 4 4 4 4 1.000 1.000 4 Sports Leisure
 Lopez, Eric 6 21 10 7 3 9 10 0.476 0.619 21 Sports Leisure
 Martinez, Ben 7 25 21 17 4 2 3 11 0.840 1.000 27 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Morales, Herbert 6 20 15 15 2 3 5 0.750 0.750 22 KP Construction
 Mullen, Steve 9 35 24 5 10 5 2 2 1 9 24 0.686 1.600 36 Sports Leisure
 Pack, Kevin 8 28 19 11 6 2 4 8 12 0.679 1.036 32 KP Construction
 Plunkett, Dave    Sports Leisure
 Porter, Cassie 11 28 17 15 2 1 10 5 0.607 0.679 29 KP Construction
 Reisinger, Barbara 9 27 13 13 2 12 6 0.481 0.481 29 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Remitz, Tracy 8 28 18 15 3 2 9 11 0.643 0.750 30 KP Construction
 Sanchez, Tanya 3 9 7 7 1 2 0.778 0.778 10 KP Construction
 Santos, Warren 9 38 28 17 4 5 2 1 8 29 0.737 1.263 39 KP Construction
 Sesso, Deanna 8 28 18 18 9 10 0.643 0.643 28 KP Construction
 Smith, Richard 5 15 10 7 3 1 1 5 9 0.667 0.867 17 Elk Grove Lock & Safe
 Smith-Farmer, Janine 8 27 14 14 1 12 8 0.519 0.519 28 KP Construction
 Tennyson, Mel 3 9 6 6 2 3 0.667 0.667 9 Sports Leisure
 VanHoy, Alicia    Sports Leisure
 Wade, Cornell 9 29 22 15 6 1 4 13 0.759 1.034 30 LaRosa's Sports Café
 Wade, Cornell 8 26 19 12 6 1 4 13 0.731 1.038 27 LaRosa's Sports Café

~ Shows individual with Grand Slam Home Run

June 10, 2025
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